

新型コロナウイルス感染症の影響に関する緊急アンケート調査 集計結果

調査基準日 令和2年4月1日
調査対象 宮津商工会議所会員事業所
回答者数 187 事業所

宮津商工会議所

主な業種	全体	構成比or 回答者数	小売業	卸売業	製造業	建設業	飲食業	宿泊業	サービス業	金融・保険業	運輸業	医療・福祉	その他											
Q1 主な業種	187	187人	41	18	13	31	26	16	20	2	3	4	13											
構成比(%)	100.0%		21.9%	9.6%	7.0%	16.6%	13.9%	8.6%	10.7%	1.1%	1.6%	2.1%	7.0%											
Q2 経営への影響	100.0%	41	100.0%	17	100.0%	13	100.0%	31	100.0%	26	100.0%	16	100.0%	19	100.0%	2	100.0%	3	100.0%	4	100.0%	11	100.0%	
① 深刻な影響あり	57	31.1%	15	36.6%	5	29.4%	3	23.1%	2	6.5%	12	46.2%	9	56.3%	4	21.1%	0		3	100.0%	1	25.0%	3	27.3%
② 影響あり	63	34.4%	14	34.1%	6	35.3%	5	38.5%	8	25.8%	10	38.5%	6	37.5%	9	47.4%	1	50.0%	0		3	75.0%	1	9.1%
③ 今後に影響あり	45	24.6%	6	14.6%	6	35.3%	4	30.8%	17	54.8%	3	11.5%	0		5	26.3%	1	50.0%	0		0		3	27.3%
④ 現在、影響なし	18	9.8%	6	14.6%	0		1	7.7%	4	12.9%	1	3.8%	1	6.3%	1	5.3%	0		0		0		4	36.4%
Q3 具体的な影響	120人	29	複数回答	11	複数回答	8	複数回答	10	複数回答	22	複数回答	15	複数回答	13	複数回答	1	複数回答	3	複数回答	4	複数回答	4	複数回答	
① 売上げ減少	111	92.5%	27	93.1%	11	100.0%	7	87.5%	7	70.0%	22	100.0%	14	93.3%	13	100.0%	1	100.0%	3	100.0%	4	100.0%	2	50.0%
② 資金繰りの悪化	52	43.3%	14	48.3%	6	54.5%	2	25.0%	4	40.0%	10	45.5%	11	73.3%	3	23.1%	0		1	33.3%	0		1	25.0%
③ 原材料、部品等の調達	16	13.3%	3	10.3%	3	27.3%	0		6	60.0%	1	4.5%	1	6.7%	0		0		0		1	25.0%	1	25.0%
④ 取引・商談、イベント等の延期、中止	31	25.8%	12	41.4%	4	36.4%	2	25.0%	2	20.0%	4	18.2%	3	20.0%	2	15.4%	1	100.0%	0		0		1	25.0%
⑤ 予約・受注の減少	55	45.8%	11	37.9%	5	45.5%	6	75.0%	3	30.0%	9	40.9%	11	73.3%	6	46.2%	0		3	100.0%	1	25.0%	0	
⑥ 利用客のキャンセル	44	36.7%	6	20.7%	1	9.1%	0		2	20.0%	9	40.9%	15	100.0%	6	46.2%	0		2	66.7%	3	75.0%	0	
⑦ 雇用の調整	21	17.5%	5	17.2%	1	9.1%	0		0		4	18.2%	8	53.3%	3	23.1%	0		0		0		0	
⑧ その他	5	4.2%	1	3.4%	0		0		0		2	9.1%	1	6.7%	0		0		0		0		1	25.0%
Q4 昨年3月との売上比較(売上減少額)	100.0%	15	100.0%	8	100.0%	4	100.0%	5	100.0%	14	100.0%	10	100.0%	7	100.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	3	100.0%	
① 50万円未満	22	32.4%	1	6.7%	2	25.0%	3	75.0%	2	40.0%	8	57.1%	4	40.0%	2	28.6%	0		0		0		0	
② 100万円未満	10	14.7%	4	26.7%	1	12.5%	1	25.0%	1	20.0%	2	14.3%	0		0		0		0		0		1	33.3%
③ 300万円未満	13	19.1%	4	26.7%	2	25.0%	0		0		3	21.4%	2	20.0%	1	14.3%	0		0		0		1	33.3%
④ 500万円未満	8	11.8%	2	13.3%	2	25.0%	0		1	20.0%	0		1	10.0%	1	14.3%	0		0		0		1	33.3%
⑤ 1000万円未満	3	4.4%	2	13.3%	0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1	50.0%	0		0	
⑥ 5000万円未満	6	8.8%	1	6.7%	0		0		0		1	7.1%	1	10.0%	2	28.6%	0		1	50.0%	0		0	
⑦ 10000万円未満	0	0.0%	0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0	
⑧ 10000万円以上	1	1.5%	0		0		0		0		0		1	10.0%	0		0		0		0		0	
⑨ その他	5	7.4%	1	6.7%	1	12.5%	0		1	20.0%	0		1	10.0%	1	14.3%	0		0		0		0	
Q4B 昨年3月との売上比較(売上減少率)	100.0%	20	100.0%	8	100.0%	5	100.0%	6	100.0%	21	100.0%	12	100.0%	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	3	100.0%	
① 2 0 %未満	15	17.0%	1	5.0%	1	12.5%	1	20.0%	1	16.7%	6	28.6%	1	8.3%	2	22.2%	0		1	50.0%	0		1	33.3%
② 4 0 %未満	28	31.8%	4	20.0%	6	75.0%	1	20.0%	0		5	23.8%	7	58.3%	3	33.3%	0		0		2	100.0%	0	
③ 6 0 %未満	23	26.1%	9	45.0%	1	12.5%	2	40.0%	1	16.7%	7	33.3%	1	8.3%	1	11.1%	0		1	50.0%	0		0	
④ 8 0 %未満	13	14.8%	4	20.0%	0		0		2	33.3%	3	14.3%	2	16.7%	2	22.2%	0		0		0		0	
⑤ 8 0 %以上	8	9.1%	2	10.0%	0		1	20.0%	1	16.7%	0		1	8.3%	1	11.1%	0		0		0		2	66.7%
⑥ その他	1	1.1%	0		0		0		1	16.7%	0		0		0		0		0		0		0	
Q5 今後に予想される影響、懸念事項	169人	35	複数回答	18	複数回答	12	複数回答	27	複数回答	25	複数回答	16	複数回答	19	複数回答	2	複数回答	3	複数回答	3	複数回答	8	複数回答	
① 売上の減少	154	91.1%	34	97.1%	15	83.3%	11	91.7%	21	77.8%	25	100.0%	15	93.8%	18	94.7%	1	50.0%	3	100.0%	3	100.0%	8	100.0%
② 資金繰りの悪化	91	53.8%	23	65.7%	8	44.4%	5	41.7%	11	40.7%	18	72.0%	12	75.0%	9	47.4%	0		2	66.7%	0		3	37.5%
③ 雇用の調整	36	21.3%	8	22.9%	3	16.7%	2	16.7%	1	3.7%	7	28.0%	8	50.0%	4	21.1%	0		0		1	33.3%	2	25.0%
④ 地元客の減少	51	30.2%	11	31.4%	1	5.6%	1	8.3%	5	18.5%	12	48.0%	9	56.3%	7	36.8%	1	50.0%	0		1	33.3%	3	37.5%
⑤ 取引先の受注の減少	55	32.5%	6	17.1%	14	77.8%	9	75.0%	11	40.7%	4	16.0%	3	18.8%	4	21.1%	0		1	33.3%	0		3	37.5%
⑥ 国内旅行客の減少	53	31.4%	12	34.3%	2	11.1%	1	8.3%	1	3.7%	16	64.0%	15	93.8%	5	26.3%	0		1	33.3%	0		0	
⑦ 訪日外国人旅行客の減少	31	18.3%	5	14.3%	4	22.2%	1	8.3%	1	3.7%	7	28.0%	9	56.3%	3	15.8%	0		1	33.3%	0		0	
⑧ 原材料や商品の仕入れ難による製造やサービス提供に支障	33	19.5%	4	11.4%	8	44.4%	1	8.3%	12	44.4%	3	12.0%	2	12.5%	0		1	50.0%	0		0		2	25.0%
⑨ 影響の長期化	92	54.4%	17	48.6%	10	55.6%	4	33.3%	11	40.7%	20	80.0%	13	81.3%	10	52.6%	0		2	66.7%	3	100.0%	2	25.0%
⑩ その他	9	5.3%	3	8.6%	2	11.1%	0		2	7.4%	1	4.0%	0		0		0		0		0		1	12.5%
Q5B 昨年4～6月との売上減少見込み(減少額)	100.0%	19	100.0%	8	100.0%	6	100.0%	8	100.0%	15	100.0%	13	100.0%	9	100.0%	0	0.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	5	100.0%	
① 100万円未満	18	20.7%	3	15.8%	1	12.5%	2	33.3%	3	37.5%	4	26.7%	2	15.4%	2	22.2%	0		0		0		1	20.0%
② 400万円未満	30	34.5%	6	31.6%	4	50.0%	3	50.0%	3	37.5%	5	33.3%	3	23.1%	3	33.3%	0		0		1	50.0%	2	40.0%
③ 1000万円未満	8	9.2%	2	10.5%	1	12.5%	0		0		2	13.3%	2	15.4%	0		0		0		0		1	20.0%
④ 3000万円未満	10	11.5%	6	31.6%	0		0		0		2	15.4%	1	11.1%	0		0		1	50.0%	0		0	
⑤ 5000万円未満	5	5.7%	2	10.5%	1	12.5%	0		0		1	7.7%	0		0		0		0		0		1	20.0%
⑥ 10000万円未満	2	2.3%	0		1	12.5%	0		0		0		1	11.1%	0		0		0		0		0	
⑦ 20000万円未満	3	3.4%	0		0		0		1	12.5%	1	6.7%	1	7.7%	0		0		0		0		0	
⑧ 20000万円以上	3	3.4%	0		0		0		1	12.5%	0		1	7.7%	0		0		1	50.0%	0		0	
⑨ その他	8	9.2%	0		0		1	16.7%	0		3	20.0%	1	7.7%	2	22.2%	0		0		1	50.0%	0	
Q6 Q 5 への対策	155人	35	複数回答	15	複数回答	12	複数回答	22	複数回答	25	複数回答	15	複数回答	15	複数回答	2	複数回答	3	複数回答	2	複数回答	9	複数回答	
① 事業計画の見直し	54	34.8%	16	45.7%	6	40.0%	5	41.7%	6	27.3%	6	24.0%	7	46.7%	3	20.0%	1	50.0%	1	33.3%	0		3	33.3%
② 事業の縮小	24	15.5%	5	14.3%	3	20.0%	2	16.7%	1	4.5%	6	24.0%	4	26.7%	1	6.7%	0		1	33.3%	0		1	11.1%
③ 一時休業	57	36.8%	12	34.3%	4	26.7%	3	25.0%	4	18.2%	17	68.0%	8	53.3%	6	40.0%	0		2	66.7%	0		1	11.1%
④ 人員整理	11	7.1%	3	8.6%	2	13.3%	0		0		4	16.0%	1	6.7%	0		0		0		0		1	11.1%
⑤ 既存借入金の返済見直し	28	18.1%	5	14.3%	6	40.0%	0		1	4.5%	6	24.0%	7	46.7%	3	20.0%	0		0		0		0	
⑥ 新規借入金の検討・申込	51	32.9%	10	28.6%	5	33.3%	5	41.7%	7	31.8%	10	40.0%	6	40.0%	6	40.0%	0		1	33.3%	0		1	11.1%
⑦ 緊急経済対策の給付金の申請	69	44.5%	15	42.9%	7	46.7%	3	25.0%	5	22.7%	15	60.0%	14	93.3%	8	53.3%	0		0		0		2	22.2%
⑧ 補助金・助成金の検討・申込	81	52.3%	15	42.9%	9	60.0%	6	50.0%	4	18.2%	17	68.0%	12	80.0%	11	73.3%	0		1	33.3%	2	100.0%	4	44.4%
⑨ 材料・商品の代替調達先の検討・確保	11	7.1%	1	2.9%	1	6.7%	1	8.3%	5	22.7%	0		1	6.7%	1	6.7%	0		0		0		1	11.1%
⑩ 対策が見当たらない	33	21.3%	10	28.6%	7	46.7%	0		7	31.8%	4	16.0%	0		1	6.7%	0		0		2	100.0%	2	22.2%
⑪ その他	14	9.0%	4	11.4%	0		2	16.7%	0		3	12.0%	1	6.7%	1	6.7%	1	50.0%	0		0		2	22.2%
Q7 今後、求められる施策、支援策	156人	32	複数回答	17	複数回答	11	複数回答	25	複数回答	25	複数回答	15	複数回答	16	複数回答	1	複数回答	3	複数回答	3	複数回答	8	複数回答	
① 金融支援	67	42.9%	15	46.9%	8	47.1%	5	45.5%	4	16.0%	17	68.0%	10	66.7%	5	31.3%	0		0		0		3	37.5%
② 既存借入金の返済猶予	35	22.4%	7	21.9%	4	23.5%	0																	